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SOMOS TOROS • WE ARE TOROS
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Your Rio Grande Valley FC Toros are back at H-E-B Park this Saturday as 
we play host to Tulsa Roughnecks FC. This is the second time we face Tulsa 
this season. 

The first time we played the Roughnecks this season we lost 1-0, but we are 
seeking revenge and plan to keep the three points at home! The Toros want 
to keep momentum on their side as they come off a 3-1 win at home against 
Colorado Springs Switchbacks FC

Jose “Memo” Rodriguez scored a brace against the Switchbacks, scoring in 
the 18th minute and the 44th minute. Camilo Monroy scored his first goal of 
the season as well on the 64th minute off an Eric Bird assist. 

We have one more game left in April after the game against Tulsa. OKC 
Energy will come into town on April 29. As always, the support from the 
community is an important part in the game. We hope to see you here at 
H-E-B Park supporting your RGV FC Toros. SOMOS TOROS! 

Sincerely,
Bert Garcia (@BGVIPERS)
Team President

GREETINGS
RIO GRANDE VALLEY!

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS



# NAME POS D.O.B HEIGHT WEIGHT

0 Marco Carducci GK 09/24/1996 6'1 185

1 Borja Angoitia GK 04/23/1992 6'2 185

2 Kai Greene D 07/07/1993 6'0 168

3 Victor Garza D 02/25/1992 5'9 160

4 Robert Sagel D 02/11/1995 6'4" 205

5 Ivan Magalhaes D 12/23/1993 6'1 185

6 Jorginho James M 07/07/1994 6'1 190

7 Camilo Monroy F 09/25/1998 5'6 143

8 Charlie Ward M 02/19/1995 5'8 161

9 Ruben Luna F 5/29/1995 6'0 180

10 Eric Bird M 04/08/1993 5'11" 175

11 Robert Casner M/F 09/28/1994 5'11" 170

12 Dzenan Catic F 05/26/1992 6'3" 180

13 Emilio Garcia M 10/24/1994 5'6 156

14 Todd Wharton M 02/08/1994 6'0 165

15 Francisco Pungo F 04/13/1998 6'0 156

16 Christian Lucatero M 06/17/1997 5'8 150

18 Eric Verso F 10/4/1992 5'10'' 160

19 Kyle Murphy F 12/11/1992 6'0 178

20 Leo Ayala D 09/02/1993 5'8 172

23 Jose Escalante M/F 05/29/1995 5’10” 165

HOME ROSTER
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS



# NAME POS D.O.B HEIGHT WEIGHT

1 Donovan Ricketts GK 2/8/00 6'4 215

2 Paris Gee D 7/5/94 5'11 170

4 Modou Jadama D 3/17/94 6'1 175

6 Brian Rosales D 3/7/95 5'9 170

7 Joey Calistri M 11/20/93 5'10 160

8 Collin Fernandez M 2/13/97 5'8 140

9 Pasha Kondrakhin F 4/27/94 6'2 185

10 Juan Caffa F 9/30/84 6'0 170

11 Joaquin Rivas M 4/26/92 5'11 175

12 Fabian Cerda GK 2/7/89 6'0 190

13 Jorge Corrales D 5/20/91 5'11 175

14 Christian Mata F 2/25/94 5'9 180

15 Yendry Torres D 10/5/95 5'10 160

16 Bryan Byars GK 10/2/91 6'1 185

17 Francisco Ugarte D 12/15/86 5'11 185

19 Ian Svantesson F 8/31/93 6'6 195

22 Bradely Bourgeois D 4/13/94 5'11 190

23 Brady Ballew M 7/3/92 5'11 160

24 Jaime Ayala M 9/16/90 5'11 165

27 Kosuke Kimura D 5/14/84 5'9 155

33 Matej Dekovic D 9/19/93 6'2 180

AWAY ROSTER
   

TULSA ROUGHNECKS



956.972.1144
sales@rgvfc.com

STADIUM GATES AND SEATING

ASK ABOUT SEASON TICKETS

STADIUM GATE 2

STADIUM GATE 3

BOX OFFICE/
WILL CALL

STADIUM GATE 4

VIP GATE 1

SUITE MEMBERS GATE

3

2

STAFF GATE

1

4

6

7

WEST EAST

360 SPORTS BAR

110

109

108

107

106

105

104

103

102

101

111

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

112

H
O
L
LYW

O
O
D

H
O
L
LYW

O
O
D

AA

1

1

GS PREM
PREMIUM
EXECUTIVE
VIP

GS SELECT
GS PREFERED
GS PREMIUM
PREMIUM
HOLLYWOOD

THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS



WESTERN
POS. TEAM PLD W D L GF GA GD PTS

1 San Antonio FC 4 3 1 0 9 1 8 10

2 Real Monarchs 4 3 0 1 10 6 4 9

3 Sacramento Republic 5 3 0 2 8 4 4 9

4 Swope Park Rangers 3 3 0 0 5 1 4 9

5 Colorado Springs Switchbacks 5 2 2 1 8 6 2 8

6 Vancouver Whitecaps 2 4 2 1 1 5 3 2 7

7 Rio Grande Valley Toros 4 2 0 2 4 3 1 6

8 Orange County SC 3 2 0 1 4 5 −1 6

9 Seattle Sounders 2 4 2 0 2 5 7 −2 6

10 OKC Energy FC 4 1 1 2 3 5 −2 4

11 Phoenix Rising FC 3 1 0 2 2 4 −2 3

12 LA Galaxy II 4 1 0 3 4 7 −3 3

13 Tulsa Roughnecks 3 1 0 2 2 5 −3 3

14 Reno 1868 FC 4 0 1 3 4 12 −8 1

15 Portland Timbers 2 5 0 0 5 3 8 −5 0

EASTERN
POS. TEAM PLD W D L GF GA GD PTS

1 Tampa Bay Rowdies 5 3 1 1 8 3 5 10

2 Louisville City FC 4 3 1 0 6 2 4 10

3 Saint Louis FC 5 3 1 1 8 9 −1 10

4 Charleston Battery 4 3 0 1 10 3 7 9

5 FC Cincinnati 5 2 1 2 7 5 2 7

6 New York Red Bulls II 5 2 1 2 9 8 1 7

7 Harrisburg City Islanders 4 2 1 1 5 4 1 7

8 Pittsburgh Riverhounds 5 1 2 2 7 8 −1 5

9 Orlando City B 6 1 2 3 7 10 −3 5

10 Rochester Rhinos 3 1 1 1 3 7 −4 4

11 Toronto FC II 4 1 1 2 2 7 −5 4

12 Bethlehem Steel FC 3 1 0 2 6 6 0 3

13 Ottawa Fury 3 1 0 2 3 4 −1 3

14 Richmond Kickers 4 1 0 3 1 3 −2 3

15 Charlotte Independence 3 0 2 1 2 4 −2 2

PLAYER TEAM GOALS

FALL CIN 6

WILLIAMS CHS 4

BEZECOURT NY 4

PLAYER TEAM ASSISTS

DA SILVA ORL 4

PORTILLO CHS 3

ADAMS SLC 3

PLAYER TEAM SAVES

MCINTOSH POR 21

GORRICK STL 20

EARL EDWARDS JR. ORL 17

GOALS LEADER ASSIST LEADER SAVES LEADER

LEAGUE STANDINGS
   

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUE



# NAME MIN G A S SOG FC YC RC
2 Kai Greene 270 0 0 0 0 5 0 0
3 Victor Garza 167 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
4 Robert Sagel 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ivan Magalhaes 270 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
6 Jorginho James 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Camilo Monroy 82 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 Charlie Ward 270 0 0 1 0 4 0 0
9 Ruben Luna 236 1 0 5 4 9 0 0
10 Eric Bird 270 0 0 4 2 9 0 0
11 Robert Casner 28 0 0 2 2 1 0 0
12 Dzenan Catic - - - - - - - -
13 Emilio Garcia 237 0 0 3 2 5 1 0
14 Todd Wharton 91 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Francisco Pungo - - - - - - - -
16 Christian Lucatero 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Eric Verso - - - - - - - -
19 Kyle Murphy 186 0 0 5 2 3 0 0
20 Leo Ayala - - - - - - - -

STATISTICAL ROSTER
   

RIO GRANDE VALLEY FC TOROS

# NAME GP MIN GA SV
0 Marco Carducci - - - -
1 Borja Angoitia 1 90 1 2
31 Calle Brown 2 180 1 3



WEEK 1 GAMES
   

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUE

TUESDAY
7:30P.M. OKC Energy FC vs Sacramento Republic FC

WEDNESDAY
6P.M. Pittsburgh Riverhounds vs Saint Louis FC
7P.M. RGV FC Toros vs Colorado Springs Switchbacks FC

SATURDAY
4P.M. Richmond Kickers vs Ottawa Fury FC
6P.M Harrisburg City Islanders vs Bethlehem Steel
6P.M. Charleston Battery vs Rochester Rhinos
6P.M. FC Cincinnati vs Saint Louis FC
6PM. Charlotte Independence vs Pittsburgh Riverhounds

6:30P.M. Louisville City vs Tampa Bay Rowdies
7P.M. Swop Park Rangers vs Sacramento Republic FC
7P.M. Colorado Springs Switchbacks FC vs. Real Monarchs SLC

7:30P.M. San Antonio FC vs Reno 1868 FC
9:30P.M. LA Galaxy II vs Seattle Sounders FC 2

SUNDAY
4P.M. Portland Timbers 2 vs Vancouver Whitecaps FC 2
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